DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2113.80 Rec:\$35.00

08/14/2018 12:47 PM

\$2,148.80 Pgs=3

2018-918041

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:

APN#: 1420-33-701-020

RPTT: \$2,113.80

Western Title Company Escrow No.: 098597-WLD

When Recorded Mail To:

Kennith C. Palamar and Deborah

A. Palamar

2655 Beaky Ave. Minden, NV 8942-3

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Escrow Officer Wendy Dunbar

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Manfred Stumpp, surviving joint tenant

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Kennith C. Palamar and Deborah A. Palamar, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel D-4 as set forth on the Parcel Map #2 for Roland Lemus, being a portion of Section 33, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on August 27, 1981 in Book 881, Page 1881, as Document No. 59766, being a redivision of Parcel D of that certain Parcel Map filed for record on April 25, 1979, in Book 479, Page 1377, as Document No. 31831, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 08/07/2018

COUNTY OF Douglas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Manfred Stumpp.

SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26, 2021

ss

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)

ä	a) 1420-33-701-020						
2.	True of Duomoutice		con pro	ODNERGO	DTION	L UCE ONLY	
	Type of Property:	• •		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:			
	a) Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.					
	☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex		BOOKPAGEDATE OF RECORDING:				
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF KI	ECORDING:_			
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES				
ı	i) 🗌 Other	_				COMPLIA MENTILA DESTINA ANTON DE PRESENTA DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE CONTRAC	
3. 1	Fotal Value/Sales Price of	Property	\$542,000	00		_ \ \	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:						
			\$542,000.00				
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$2,113.80				
•							
4. 1	f Exemption Claimed:	/		1			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section						
	b. Explain Reason fo			1			
	•)	/		
5. F	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %		///			
s p n	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallow a result in a penalty of 10%	n if called upon to substant nce of any claimed exemp of the tax due plus interest	tiate the infor tion, or other at 1% per mo	rmation providetermination	ided herei on of addit	n. Furthermore, the ional tax due, may	
howad			- X - X - X - X - X - X - X - X - X - X	Δ .	F		
Signa	ture Manfrel	LWADD	Capacity .	Grant	77		
Signa	iture	101	Capacity	<u></u>			
•			·		***************************************		
S	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
	REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	ED)			
	Manfred Stumpp		Print Name:		Palamar a	nd Deborah A.	
Name				Palamar			
Addro			Address:	2655		Hue	
City:			City:	mino		- CO. U.S. O.	
State:	NV	Zip: 89423 S	State:	レンレ	Zip:	89423	
2014	DANIA/DEDGAN DEALIS	TO DECODE DE					
	PANY/PERSON REQUES						
76.	required if not the seller or buy Name: <u>eTRCo, LLC. On bel</u>		my Fe	c. #: <u>098597</u> -	win		
Addre		tan or western rate compa	1117 T29	ψ. π. <u>σσσσστ</u>	11 60	•	
	1362 Highway 395,	Ste. 109					
City/S	state/Zip: Gardnerville, NV						
		LIC RECORD THIS FORM N	AAY BE RECO	ORDED/MICE	ROFILMED)	